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4/24/2012 WELLS FARGO

4/26/2012 WELLMARK

4/26/2012 WELLMARK

PAYEE

List of Wire Transfers By Treasury Ofce

ACCOUNT

521020

524040

529645

FUND ORGANIZATION

EN101 PWK071 000

IS301 HRS960100

AG217 HRS963100

PROJECT LINE AMOUNT WIRE AMOUNT

11,474.82 $ 11,474.82

428,133.68 $ 428,133.68

17,524.22 $ 17,524.22



Description
3Rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total
4Th & Grand Pkg Garage(400 Gra Total
5Th & Keo Pkg Garage (525 5Th Total
5Th & Walnut Pkg Garage (225 5 Total
7Th & Grand Pkg Garage(665 Gra Total
9Th & Locust Pkg Garage(801 Lo Total
Admissions Total
Afterhours Business Total
Airport Authority Expenditu Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Appeals - Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Apron Chgs - United Total
Areaway Permit Total
Audio Book Rental Total
Book Bags Total
Building Permit Total
Cablevision Total
Cafe Rental Total
Cargo Aircraft Parking Total
Cash Over Or Short Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Cigarette Permit Total

CLIVE WRA Commty pmts Total
Collection Exp-Agency Collect Total
Collection Fees Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total

Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Contract Sales Inspections Total
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total
CUMMING WRA Commty pmts Total
Demolition Permit Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
Driveway-Curb Cut Permit Total
Due from/toAirport Authority Total
Electric Street Light Overhead Total
Electrical Permit Total
Energy Effcient Review Fee Total
FOG Inspection Fees Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Federal Grants Total
Federal Stimulus Revenue Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total
Flammable Permit Total
Flammable Permit-Construction Total
Flammable Permits-Tent & Temp Total
Foundation Lease Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total

CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
April 20, 2012 to April 26, 2012

Account Fund Org Project Amount
90,955.05
76,931.65
23,039.00
52,553.95
67,513.89
61,166.93

5,078.08
350.00

68,156.34
129,271.55

1,575.00
2,000.00

60.35
1,560.00

768.23
17.00

26,922.00
389,740.92

561.85
90.00

(10.00)
599.90
400.00

94,302.45
(3,374.00)

62.25
472.00
100.00
295.00

7,487.12
300.00
171.95
91.89

355.40
90.00

160.00
37,152.51

140.00
106,601.91

180.00
4,786.60

448.58
150.00

4,600.00
453,745.75

72,124.06
814.00
155.50

46,581.00
830.00

1,446.00
3,150.00

420.00
9,435.00

200.00



GATSO Payable Total
Good Faith/Earnest Total
Grading Permit Total
Handicap Access Plan Review Total
Hidta Grant-High Intensity Dru Total
High Strength Surcharge Total
IcalWwtp Charges For Services Total
I-Jobs Revenue Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total
Inspection Services Fee Total

Interest on WRA Bonds Total
Interlibrary Loan Total

Invested Operating Funds Total
Invested Sew Rev Bnds-Reserves Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total
Late Fee Total
Late Fee-Yard Waste Total
Laurel Hill Burial Service Cha Total
Laurel Hil Grave Space Sales Total
Lease Payment Total
Library Fines Total

Loan Proceeds Total
Loan Repayment Total
Loan Repayments Total
Material Labor - Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit Total
Meeting Room Rental-Central Total
Midamencan Energy - Electric Total
Midamerican Energy - Gas Total
Miscellaneous Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total
Motor Vehicles (Fuels And Lubr Total
Mulberry (630 Mulberr & 720 M Total

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total

Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Notification Fee Total
Park & Recreation Merchandise Total
Park and Ride-All Other Total
Park and Ride-Princ Fin Group Total
Parking Fees Total
Parking Meter Receipts Total
Parking Smart Cards Total
Parking Space Rental Total
Pet License Total
Pi: DEPENDENT L1FE-25 Total
Plan Check Fee Total
Plumbing License Total
Plumbing Permit Total
Police And Fire Service Fee (P Total
Police Information Service Fee Total
Police Overtime - Code Enforce Total
POLK CITY Cmmty Payments Total
POLK CO WRA Commty pmts Totàl
Power Engineer And Fireman Exa Total
Prepaid expense-travel Total
Proceeds frm Sale Non-Cap Prop Total
Proceeds From Damage Claims-No Total

1,851.00
39.36
40.00

210.00
540.75

1,247.57
591.76

1,047,406.54
105.00
675.00

3,800.00
490.00

50.00
124.44

4.25

(5,875.00)
(39,481.22)

620.00
8,656.87

130.81
5,375.00

345.00
4,683.34
4,624.64

1,147,482.00
1,812.72

500.00
4,982.00
6,837.50

100.00
1,661,579.94
1,537,485.40

179,119.19
287.35

6,856.50
55,243.75
10,516.05

1,620.65
736.00

80.00
15,644.00
96,577.38
17,022.00

1,134.35
100.00
40.00

2,465.00
309.59

15,077.40
100.00

5,014.30
4,419.00
2,100.00

136.00
20,864.35
11,424.85

45.00
14.19

399.60
352.53



Program Fee Total
Recycling Total
Red Light Camera Total
Regular Assistance Less Than 1 Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For SeNices Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Reinspection Fee Total
Rental Fees Total
Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement-Lost/Damaged Mat Total
Retumed Check Charges Total
Sale Of Abandoned Automobiles Total
Sale Of Land Total
Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sale Of Other City Equipment Total
Sales Tax Payable Total
Secondary Water Meter Permit F Total
Shared Liquor License Fees-Liq Total
Sidewalk Cafe Application Fee Total
Sidewalk Cafe Lease Total
Sidewalk Permit Total
Sign Permit Total
Site Plan Review Fee Total
Small Moving Permit Total
Softball Participation Fee Total
Solid Waste Charge Coli By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total
State Grants On Capitallmprov Total
State Revolving Loan Drawdown Total
Stationary Engineer And Firema Total

Storm Water Utilty Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total

Street Performer License Total
Taxi Driver License Total
Training Total

Transient Merchant License Total
Vending Machines Total
Video Rental Total
Wastewater SeNice Charge Total
Yard Waste Charge Coli By Wate Total
Yard Waste Collection Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total
Grand Total

1,057.50
829.80

11,445.00
1,581.59

277.50
6,757.21

272.71
700.00
49.16

15,405.00
201.39
20.00

10,400.60
1,069.92

115.25
970.90

1,770.11
50.00

13,027.21
10.00

1,423.00
160.00

1,855.75
2,910.00

10.00
20,400.94

178,506.00
840.00

29,490.91
3,273,294.25

10.00
288,626.04

1,435.00
95.00

5.00
340.00

4,274.62
550.00

97.00
1,761.45

456,733.27
13,993.91
71,756.68

125.00
100.00

12,102,315.03
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List of Wire Transfers By Treasury Offce

PAYEE ACCOUNT FUND ORGANIZATION PROJECT LINE AMOUNT WIRE AMOUNT

529810 AG251 WRA770110 269.86
529810 ENOOO PWK071001 14,381.04
529810 EN002 AIR040700 322.79
529810 EN051 ENG100710 8.73
52981 0 EN101 PWK074004 762.87
529810 EN151 PWK100101 11,066.73
529810 AG251 WRA770104 42.33
529810 EN301 PWK071600 84.95
529810 EN301 PWK077004 4,979.22
52981 0 GE001 CDD160100 1,137.40
529810 GE001 FIR010700 39.98
529810 GE001 HRI010000 (34.32)
529810 GE001 IFT010000 3,107.92
529810 GE001 PKS040700 227.11
529810 GE001 PKS041 000 42.50
529810 GE001 PKS070400 1,291.50
529810 GE001 PKS070400 2,588.09
529810 GE001 PKS100104 2,128.58
529810 GE001 POL040800 4,123.49
529810 GE001 POL 100100 (9.99)
529810 GE001 POL 101600 1,801.04
529810 GE001 PWK070400 294.98
529810 IS010 CMOO10401 1,312.10
529810 IS021 PWK101000 3,680.82
529810 SP360 ENG10041 0 1,153.50
529810 SP360 PWK040400 29,163.20

4/27/2012 CITY OF DM WORK CaMP MEDICAL FUND 52981 0 SP360 PWK100400 42.50 84,008.92

524045 IS301 HRS960100 $ 123,938.81
4/30/2012 DELTA DENTAL 524095 IS301 HRS960100 6,47220 $ 130,411.01

4/30/2012 WELLMARK 524090 IS301 HRS960100 $ 389,380.86 $ 389,380.86

5/1/2012 WELLMARK 524040 IS301 HRS960100 318,593.35 $ 318,593.35

529810 GE001 POL 101600 1 ,801.04
529810 GE001 POL040800 2,907.70
529810 GE001 IFT010000 3,107.92
529810 GE001 PKS100104 3,622.35
529810 GE001 PKS070400 2,450.04
529810 ENOOO PWK071001 2,135.15
529810 SP360 PWK040400 7,919.50

5/212012 CITY OF DM WORK CaMP MEDICAL FUND 529810 EN151 PWK100101 3,442.50 $ 27,386.20

5/3/2012 WELLMARK 529645 AG217 HRS963100 12,636.41 $ 12,636.41



CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER

April 27, 2012 to May 03,2012

Description
3Rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total
Adjustments-Prior Years Rev Total
Admissions Total
Alternative Utility Serv Sale Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Appeals - Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total
Audio Book Rental Total
Ball Diamonds Total
Boat Dock Rental Total
Book Bags Total
Bowling/Game Room License Total
Building Permit Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Cigarette Permit Total

Collection Exp-Agency Collect Total
Collection Fees Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Communication System License Total
Concessions Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total

Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Contract Sales Inspections Total
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total
Demolition Permit Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
Driveway-Curb Cut Permit Total
Due from/toAirport Authority Total
Electrical Permit Total
Energy Effcient Review Fee Total
FOG Inspection Fees Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Fema-Federal Emergency Managem Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Flammable Permit Total
Flammable Permit-Construction Total
Flammable Permits-Tent & Temp Total
Fuel Sales to Des Moines PSD Total
Garden Reservation Fee Total
Gas Total
GATSO Payable Total
GDM Softball Park Concessions Total
Grading Permit Total
Handicap Access Plan Review Total
High Strength Surcharge Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total
Inspection Services Fee Total

Account Fund Org Project Amount
400.00

50,000.00
382.57

3,653.75
72,507.61

1 ,425.00
1,800.00
9,866.00

779.28
14.15

466.00
9.25

512.00
20,205.00

404.00
1,200.00

(7.00)
44.75

805.00
500.00

77.19
2,167.00

68,547.25
600.00
115.80
60.00

140.00
3,713.51

459.00
280,751.00

3,499.30
780.50
150.00

3,950.00
52,314.70

250.00
181.00

14,848.20
22,682.00

1,405.00
1,950.00

370.00
918.33
300.00

22,713.53
1,223.00

948.29
560.00
280.00

43,519.90
120.00

7,120.00
1,000.00
3,235.00

300.00



Interlibrary Loan Total
Invested Operating Funds Total
Late Fee Total
Late Fee-Yard Waste Total
Lease Payment Total
Library Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total
Mechanical License Total
Mechanical Permit Total
Meeting Room Rental-Central Total
Miscellaneous Total
Miscellaneous Police Services Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total
Multiple Dwellng Inspection Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Notification Fee Total
Paint Numbers on Curbs Permit Total
Park & Recreation Merchandise Total
Park Shelter Houses Total
Parking Fees Total
Parking Meter Receipts Total
Parking Smart Cards Total
Parking Space Rental Total
PAYMENTS TO DEFERRED COMP PROV Total
Pet License Total
Plan Check Fee Total
PLEASANT HILL WRA Commty pmts Total
Plumbing License Total
Plumbing Permit Total
Police Information Service Fee Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Pool Passes Total
Pool Rentals Total
Power Engineer And Fireman Exa Total
Private Contributions Total
Proceeds frm Sale Non-Cap Prop Total
Proceeds From Damage Claims-No Total
Program Fee Total
Red Light Camera Total
Regular Assistance Less Than 1 Total
Reimb - Police Services - Misc Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Fees Total
Rentals Total
Rented Parking Spaces Total
Rent-Machinery & Mechanical Eq Total
Replacement-Lost/Damaged Mat Total
Sale Of City Memorabila Total
Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sale Of Other City Equipment Total
Sale Of Vehicle Demolition CerTotal
Sales Tax Payable Total
Salvage Dealer License Total
Schools/Counties/Cities Total
Secondary Water Meter Permit F Total
Serial Subscriptions Total
Sidewalk Permit Total
Sidewalk Sale Permit Total
Sidewalk Snow Removal Violatio Total

2.50
(6,045.00)
8,583.19

153.70
1 ,725.00

12,671.08
554.60
200.00

2,298.50
455.00

4,711.08
164.70
303.55

18,256.95
44,323.43

270.00
50.00
90.00

1,957.50
400.00
738.50

10,760.00
100.00
860.41

3,065.00
6,577.35

33,480.25
100.00

3,155.20
2,450.00
7,196.81
3,877.36

207.55
70.00

13,970.39
567.00
806.14
210.00

126,667.00
710.02
43.57

15,731.18
11,280.97

49.77
1,700.00

175.00
1,264.00

232.65
44.67
47.00

259.86
1,375.00
6,557.15
1,122.00

100,000.00
25.00
25.00

410.00
50.00
50.00



Sign Permit Total
Site Plan Review Fee Total
Skywalk Reimbursement-Skywalk Total
Small Moving Permit Total
Softball Participation Fee Total
Solid Waste Charge Coli By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total
State Grants On Capitallmprov Total
State Revolving Loan Drawdown Total
Stationary Engineer And Firema Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total
Street Performer License Total
Sylvan Theater Total
Taxi Driver License Total
Tennis Instruction Total
Transient Merchant License Total
Udag Repayment Funds Total
URB WHTS WRA Commty pmts Total
USSD WRA Commty pmts Total
Vending Machines Total
Video Rental Total
Wading Pool Rental Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
WDM WRA Commty pmts Total
Westem Gateway Total
Workers' Compensation Payments Total
Yard Waste Charge Coli By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Grand Total

600.00
460.00

7,279.00
300.00

3,988.68
186,214.85

400.00
7,380.00

2,363,194.13
20.00

309,641.18
1,210.00

10.00
300.00
120.00
375.00
550.00

1 ,485.82
43,001.80

237,244.20
46.25

1,785.45
120.00

502,487.40
375,965.10

500.00
100.33

14,664.50
475.00

5,213,273.13


